W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW

1
2
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number [1] Package
Name Description Version
BC847 - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BC847A
BC847B
BC847B/DG
BC847C
BC847W SC-70 plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BC847AW
BC847BW
BC847BW/DG
BC847CW
   W
W      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
M.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.T
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
00Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.C
100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.
.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.10
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW

BC547B[2]
BC547C[2]
Table 4. Ordering information  …continued
Type number [1] Package
Name Description Version
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number [1] Marking code [2] Type number [1] Marking code [2]
BC847 1H* BC847AT 1E
BC847A 1E* BC847AT/DG B5
BC847B 1F* BC847BT 1F
BC847B/DG *BC BC847CT 1G
BC847C 1G* BC847AM D4
BC847W 1H* BC847BM D5
BC847AW 1E* BC847CM D6
BC847BW 1F* BC547 C547
BC847BW/DG G9* BC547B C547B
BC847CW 1G* BC547C C547C
BC847T 1N - -
   W
W      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
M.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.T
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
00Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.C
100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.
.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.10
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW
WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WW
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      W
 WWW.100Y.COM.TW      W
00Y.COM.TW
.TW
BC847_BC547_SER_7 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 07 — 10 December 2008 4 of 15WWW.10
WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW
user
100Y
NXP Semiconductors BC847/BC547 series
45 V, 100 mA NPN general-purpose transistors

• Legal texts have been adapted to the new company name where appropriate.
• Table 1 “Product overview”: enhanced
• Table 4 “Ordering information”: enhanced
• Table 5 “Marking codes”: enhanced
• Table 6 “Limiting values”: IEBO conditions amended
• Table 8 “Characteristics”: symbol N for parameter noise figure redefined to NF
• Table 9 “Packing methods”: enhanced
• Section 11 “Legal information”: updated
BC847_BC547_SER_6 20050519 Product data sheet - BC846_BC847_ BC848_5,
BC847M_SERIES_2,
BC846T_847T_ SERIES_3,
BC846W_BC847W_BC848W_4,
BC546_547_4
BC846_BC847_BC848_5 20040206 Product specification - BC846_BC847_ BC848_4
BC847M_SERIES_2 20040310 Product specification - BC847M_SERIES_1
BC846T_847T_SERIES_3 20001115 Product specification - BC846T_847T_2
BC846W_BC847W_
BC848W_4
20020204 Product specification - BC846W_847W_3
BC546_547_4 20041125 Product specification - BC546_547_3
   W
W      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
M.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.T
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
00Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.C
100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.
.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.10
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW